

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/18/2025

	3/16/2023											
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.												
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.												
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on												
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).												
PRODUCER Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC							NAME: Shamika Rice					
12444 Powerscourt Drive						(A/C, No, Ext): 314-800-2224 (A/C, No):						
						ADDRESS: Snamika_Rice@ajg.com						
St. Louis MO 63131											NAIC #	
MICOVAL 02						INSURER A : Safety National Casualty Corporation					15105	
Collinsville Unit #10 School District as a						INSURER B : General Star Indemnity Company					37362	
		of Miss VIC				INSURE						
201 West Clay Collinsville IL 62234-3219						INSURER D :						
							INSURER E :					
COV	/ERA	GES CER	TIFIC		NUMBER: 819687497	INSURE	кг.		REVISION NUMBER:			
						/E BEE	N ISSUED TO			HE POL	ICY PERIOD	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.												
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMI	TS		
A	XC	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y		XPR4068260		7/1/2024	7/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000	,000	
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 500,0	00	
									MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
									PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 5,000	,000	
	GEN'L	AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000	,000	
	X P								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 5,000	,000	
		THER:								\$		
А		MOBILE LIABILITY			XPR4068260		7/1/2024	7/1/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 5,000	,000	
									BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	A	WNED SCHEDULED UTOS ONLY AUTOS IIRED NON-OWNED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)			
		IIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
										\$		
В		MBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			1XG674732B		7/1/2024	7/1/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000		
		XCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000	,000	
		ED RETENTION \$							PER OTH-	\$		
	AND E	MPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
	OFFICE	OPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N / A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
		describe under RIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER			
	DESCR	AF HUN OF OFERALIUNS DEIOW							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	Ψ		
		N OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICI				e, may b	e attached if more	e space is require	ed)	1		
\$25	0,000	Self-Insured Retention is in additi	on to	Gen	eral & Auto Liability Limits.							
tem	poraril	n PSL1001C (11/01/2016) Amend ly occupied by the Included Entity	with	the p	ermission of the owner, sul	apply t bject to	o damage by a limit of \$1,0	fire or by wat 000,000 for al	er to premises rented by I damages arising out of	, loaned any one	to or occurrence,	
		ount is part of and not in addition			2							
RE:	Parac	de Sponsored by Collinsville CUS	D 10	(CHS	Black Student Union) on .	June 19	9, 2025					
See	Attac	hed										
CEF	TIFIC	CATE HOLDER				CANO	ELLATION					
Illinois Department of Transportation						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
1101 Eastport Plaza Dr. Collinsville IL 62234						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: MISSVAL-02

LOC #:

AĆ	ORD
ĄC	

ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page _ 1 _ of _ 1

AGENCY Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC	NAMED INSURED Collinsville Unit #10 School District as a Member of Miss VIC				
POLICY NUMBER	201 West Clay Collinsville IL 62234-3219				
CARRIER	NAIC CODE				
		EFFECTIVE DATE:			

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Illinois Department of Transportation is an Additional Insured as respects General Liability policy(ies), pursuant to and subject to the policy's terms, definitions, conditions and exclusions